March 26, 1981

the amendments do not change any intent or purpose of the bill at all. Purely technical amendments as they relate to the statutes, and I move for the adoption of those amendments.

SPEAKER MARVEL: The motion is the adoption of the committee amendments as explained by Senator Carsten. All those in favor of that motion vote aye, opposed vote no. Record the vote.

CLERK: 31 ayes, 0 nays on adoption of the committee amendments.

SPEAKER MARVEL: The motion is carried. The committee amendments are adopted.

CLERK: Mr. President, Senator Carsten has an amendment found on page 1105 of the Journal.

SPFAKER MARVEL: Senator Carsten.

SENATOR CARSTEN: I would just like to withdraw that... unanimous consent to withdraw that one, Mr. President.

SPEAKER MARVEL: Hearing no objection, so ordered.

CLERK: I have nothing further on the bill, Mr. President.

SPEAKER MARVEL: Do you want to move the advancement of the bill?

SENATOR CARSTEN: Mr. President and members of the Legislature, I move 168 be advanced to E & R Initial as amended. And I would like to just for a very brief time talk about it just a little. The bill does provide now for the use of gummed stickers to be affixed to each mobile home as evidence of the payment of tax. Now this will be the procedure that will be followed and will....in the first place, in Section 1 we define mobile homes. In Section 2 the Department of Revenue will provide the stickers to the county assessor and treasurers to be affixed and the mobile home owners will apply to the county assessor each year for the sticker by March 1. It will be placed on the outside of the home by them. The county sheriffs are to assist the county assessor in enforcement and the failure to display a taxation sticker is a misdemeanor with a maximum fine or five, or a minimum or none, at the discretion of the court. The remainder of it basically is deletion of obsolete material and in Section 7 the present reporting requirement for owners of mobile home